
If Points are >= 71 Add $7.00 Per Day

Else If Points are >= 50 Add $3.50 Per day

FY 14 Foster Care Rate Schedule

level 1 level 2 level 3 level 1 level 2 level 3 level 1 level 2 level 3
board 13.97$ 16.09$ 19.32$ 15.79$ 18.07$ 21.67$ 17.14$ 19.57$ 23.35$

clothing 3.45$ 3.45$ 3.45$ 2.32$ 2.32$ 2.32$ 2.50$ 2.50$ 2.50$
incidental -$ -$ -$ 0.79$ 0.79$ 0.79$ 0.97$ 0.97$ 0.97$
allowance -$ -$ -$ 0.46$ 0.46$ 0.46$ 0.77$ 0.77$ 0.77$

total 17.42$ 19.54$ 22.77$ 19.36$ 21.64$ 25.24$ 21.38$ 23.81$ 27.59$

Emergency 30.00$ Flat rate 30.00$ Flat rate 30.00$ Flat rate

Paid up to 30 days - system will automatically drop rate from Emergency to Standard after 30 days

CRF RATES
34.60$
42.11$
42.11$
49.60$ with the Deputy Commissioner of Family Services approval receive payment up $100.00 per day
57.12$

preschool {0-5} child {6-12} teen {13-18}

(Board and care)

Children Deemed Medically Fragile Requiring 24 hour a day Specialized Care and Supervision can

(Board and care) (Board and care)




